CLM-40-dat-1.4
CLM  –40N–40 Uncoated rod electrode and reference tube for level measurement of diesel fuel. Setting by means of
magnetic pen. Possibility of shortening electrodes to the desired lenght in the range from 100 to 1000 mm.
• For continuous level measurement of diesel fuel in
trucks, building machines, locomotives, etc.
• Direct mounting into a tank through the 5-hole flange
• Arbitrary electrode length (max. 1 m)
• Possibility of shortening electrodes to the desired length

Insulating bushing PA + GF30
CLM-40-dat-3.4
Order code
Electrical connection
The level meter is designed to be connected to processing (display) units through PUR cable. Cable glands may be in design “V”
with a spiral relief in case of increased mechanical wear on the cable or in variant “H” with cable gland for protected hoses. Wiring
diagrams are shown in the following pictures.
Level meter with current output connection (I)
CAN_L
CAN_HCAN
Level meter with voltage output connection (U)
Level meter with CAN line output connection
Wiring colours:
1,2,3 – Nr. of cable
BN – Brown
BU – Blue
WH – White
YE – Yellow
GN – Green
 – Cable shield
  11
  22
  33
  11
  22
Areas of application
Capacitive level meter CLM® is intended for continuous measurement of the level of fuel (diesel) in tanks of trucks, construction
and agricultural machinery, locomotives etc. After consultation with the manufacturer can be used for measuring and other non-
-conductive liquids (eg .: biodiesel, oil, etc.).
CLM – 40N – 40 –  –  –   E   cable      cable length in m
procesní připojení:
F5 – flange with 5 holes
G – thread G 1“
Type of output:
I  – current (4 ... 20 mA)
U  – voltage (0 ... 10 V)
CAN – digital line CAN SAE j1939
electrode length in mm
Connection method:
V – plastic cable gland with spiral
H – plastic cable gland for protective hose
Correct specification examples
CLM–40N–40–F5–I–V   E1000
(N) performance to normal area; (40) rod electrode with reference tube; (F5) flange with 5 holes; (I) current output (4 ... 20 mA);
(V) cable gland; (E1000) length of electrode 1000 mm
CLM–40N–40–G–CAN–H   E800
(N) performance to normal area; (40) rod electrode with reference tube; (G) thread G 1“; (CAN) digital line CAN;
(H) cable gland for protective hose; (E800) length of electrode 800 mm
Dinel, s.r.o.
U Tescomy 249
760 01 Zlín, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 577 002 003 sale@dinel.cz
CLM-40-dat-4.4
ve
rs
io
n
11
/2
01
6
Safety, protections and compatibility
Level meter CLM–40 is equipped with protection against electric shock on electrode, reverse polarity, output current overload,
short circuit and short time over voltages.
Electromagnetic compatibility is provided by conformity with standards: EN 55022/B, EN 61326-1, EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3,
EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-4-5, EN 61000-4-6.
Accessories
Standard – included in the level meter price